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2026 NMCCA Chamber Calendar of Events                  
To register, please visit www.nmccalliance.com         

Date/Time Event Location 
January   

Wednesday 1/21/2026 
11:30 am-1:00 pm 

NMCCA Membership Luncheon: “AI Unlocked: What Every Business Owner 
and Professional Should Know Now” Pat Bennett-Benmar Consulting 

Bunker Hill Banquet Ctr 
/   Medina 

February   

 Wednesday 
2/18/2026 
11:30 am – 1:00 pm 

NMCCA Membership Luncheon: Economic Development Update w/ Grant 
Aungst-City of Brunswick, Bethany Dentler-Medina County Economic 
Development Corp  

Brunswick Rec Center / 
Brunswick 

March   

Thursday 3/26/26 
5:30 pm 

NMCCA 10th Anniversary Celebration Coppertop Golf Club / 
Valley City 

April   

Thursday 4/9/2026 
5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

NMCCA After Hours: Member Benefits Informational Night Back Nine Golf / 
Brunswick 

Wednesday 4/15/2026 
11:30 am-1:00 pm 

NMCCA Membership Luncheon: New Business Showcase Amy’s Rustic Event 
Center / Valley City 

May   

Wednesday 5/20/2026 
11:30 am-1:00 pm 

NMCCA Membership Luncheon: Neuro Diversity-Julie Collison- Ingenuity 
Unlimited LLC. 

Comfort Inn Suites / 
Brunswick 

June   

Thursday 6/4/2026 NMCCA Annual Golf Outing and Social presented by: Homestead Insurance 
Agency 

Bunker Hill Golf Course 
/ Medina 

July   

Wednesday 7/15/2026 
3:30 pm-4:30 pm 
5:00 pm- 7:00 pm 

NMCCA  Nature Walk & After Hours Social: 
Nature Walk Tour w/Nate Eppink, Director MCPD (3:30-4:30pm) Location TBD
 

Branka’s Bake Haus / 
Brunswick 
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Date/Time Event Type Location 
August   

Wednesday 8/19/2026 
3:00 pm – 6:30 pm 

NMCCA Business at the Barn presented by: MDG Flooring America, Inc. Mapleside Farms / 
Brunswick 

September   

Thursday 9/10/2026 
5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

NMCCA After Hours Social   Scene 75 Entertainment 
Center / Brunswick 

Wednesday 9/16/2026 
11:30 am-1:00 pm 

NMCCA Membership Luncheon: Work Life Balance-Shannan Dunbar Plum Creek Assisted Living 
/  Brunswick 

October   

Thursday 10/8/2026 
5:00 pm-8:00 pm 

NMCCA’s Annual Clambake Social presented by: Transitional Living 
Centers 

Bunker Hill Golf Course / 
Medina 

Wednesday 10/21/2026 
 11:30 am-1:00 pm 

NMCCA Membership Luncheon-NMCCA Schools Update:  Brunswick, 
Buckeye, Highland, & Medina County Career Center  

Medina County Career 
Center-Center Café / 

Medina 
November   

Wednesday 11/18/2026 
 11:30 am-1:00 pm 

NMCCA Membership Luncheon: Non-Profit Showcase  St. Ambrose Catholic 
Church / Brunswick 

December   

Wednesday 12/16/2026  
11:00 am-1:00 pm 

NMCCA Membership Luncheon- Annual Holiday Social TBD 
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 After Hour Socials  


